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] A [ FINAL 1985 MEN'S BASKETBALL STATISTICS REPORT 
DIVISION I 0 

ONLY GAMES AGAINST FOUR-YEAR U S COLLEGES ARE INCLUDED IN STATISTICS AND WIN-LOSS RECORD 

r:r>iiftrifi i J n l v e r s i t y of Texas a t E l P a s o Cnnr.h DOH HasklnS . S e a s o n R e c o r d 2 2 - 10 
Win Loss 

t Class by Fr So Jr Sr 

FIRST and LAST NAME 

Lus te r Goodwin 

Dave F e i t l 

Juden Smith 

Donnell Al len 

Kent Lockhart 

Kevin Hamilton 

Herne l l Jackson 

Quintan Gates 

Lemuel Glanton 

Marvin Washington 

Don Bronson 

OTHERS (Number of Pl 

• Cl 

Sr 

J r 

J r 

Sr 

Sr 

J r 

So 

So 

J r 

Fr 

J r 

ayers 

Conference Name Weatern A t h l e t i c ConferenrR Conference RecordJJ 
Win 

Pos Ht 

S 6-1. 

C 6-1] 

P 6-6 

E" 6-7 

3 6-5 

F 6-6 

; 6-1 

? 6-6 

3 6-3 

? 6-5 

? 6-7 

1 

Games 

32 

32 

32 

32 

32 

32 

32 

32 

22 

17 

12 

) 

FIELDGOALS 

Scored 

227 

158 

134 

77 

77 

58 

56 

58 

22 

10 

2 

2 

Atls 

461 

305 

274 

173 

194 

141 

131 

133 

40 

19 

7 

3 

Pel 

.492 

.518 

.489 

.445 

.397 

.411 

.427 

.436 

.550 

.526 

.285 

.667 

FREE THROWS 

Scored 

87 

117 

143 

50 

49 

59 

52 

20 

13 

0 

3 

4 

Alls 

103 

156 

193 

70 

65 

88 

73 

25 

18 

5 

6 

4 

Pel 

.845 

.750 

.741 

.714 

.754 

.670 

.712 

.800 

.722 

.000 

.500 

1.000 

REBOUNDS 

No 

63 

227 

208 

119 

69 

130 

40 

103 

18 

21 

7 

7 

Avg 

1.9 

7 .1 

6 .5 

3.7 

2 .2 

4 . 1 

1.3 

3 .2 

0 .8 

110 

46 

90 

8 

81 

16 

69 

23 

14 

1.2 3 

0 .6 

2 . 3 

1 

0 

! - 4 
Loss 

POINTS 

Total 

543 

433 

411 

204 

203 

175 

164 

136 

59 

20 

7 

8 

Avg 

16.9 

13.5 

12.8 

6.4 

6 .3 

5.5 

5 .1 

4 . 3 

2 .7 

1.3 

0.6 

2.7 

Totals 

Own 

Opps 

Games 

32 

32 

Sc 
Ma 

POINTS 

Number 

2361 

^ 

Dnng 
rgin y 

Avg 

73.8 

67 .1 

6.7 

F I E L D G O A L S 

Scored 

882 

837 

Al ls 

1881 

1790 

Pct 

.469 

.468 

FREE THROWS j 

bco red 

597 

478 

Al ls 

805 

701 

Pel 

.742 

.682 

R( 
M 

REBOUNDS 
"Piayer 
& Team 

1127 

1042 

Jbound 
a r g m — y 

Avg 

35.2 

32.6 

2.6 

Dead 
Ball 

96 

118 

T o t a l > 
Rebs 

Total 

1223 

1160 

2383 

Shots 
Missed 

1207 

1176 

2383 

ASSISTS 

462 

373 

FOULS 

No 

650 

670 

Total Shots 
4 — M i s s e d 

Oisq 

24 

28 

Points (40) 

Field Goals (20) . 

Free Throws (15) . 

Rebounds (20) . 

Assists 

1 9 8 5 I N D I V I D U A L S I N G L E - G A M E H I G H S 
(List ALL performances equaling or bettering indicated nninimums ) 

Player 

_(FG FT 

Opponent Date 

FT _(FG 

. (No At tempts . 

. (No At tempts . 

_(No By T e a m . 

- (No B y T e a m . 
1 9 8 5 T E A M S I N G L E - G A M E H I G H S 

(List only your team s BEST mark equaling or bettering indicated mmimums ) 

vs (Opponent) Date vs (Opponent) 

FGA (100). 

FG ( 5 0 ) _ 

PF ( 4 0 ) _ 

- ( F G _ 

- (FGA. 39 

Rebounds (60) . 

FG Pct ( 6 5 0 ) -

FTA (45)_ 

FT (35). 

FT Pct (30 made) . 

AssistS-

FT )_ 

FTA ^ ^ ) Tulsa 

70.9 ( 39„)55 ^ Tulsa 

Date 

3/16 

3/16 

.( of )_ Assists Pct (600). . ( - -Of- FGs by team) 

NCAA STATISTICS SERVICE / Box 1906 / Mission, Kansas 66201 



1984-85 BASKETBALL RECORD 

Please list games in order played Before opponent's name indicate tournament games with an asterisk ( ) After opponent s name indicate 
overtime games with OT, 2-OT, etc After opponent score, indicate home games by (H), away games by (A) and neutral sites by 1, 2, 3, etc 
and list below** List attendance for ALL games regardless of site Attendance should include all students at the game—regardless of 
whether they paid admission If you do not charge admission or count attendance, please estimate the total number of spectators at each 
home game If you have more than one "home" court, please Include all games played in your home city or nearby cities in which you would be 
regarded as having the home crowd Please remember only games against four-year, U S colleges are included in statistics or In wln-loss 
records 

OPPONENT 

Fort Lewis College 

New Mexico State. 

Arizona State 

^Western Illinois 

*Southern Illinois 

New Mexico State 

Lainar 

8 Texas Southern 

9 *Wake Forest 

*Purdue 10 

11 Southern 

12 Brigham Young 

Utah 
13 

14 Baptist College 

-|5 'Air Force 

16 Wyr^m^T^g 

17 
Hawaii 

18 San Dieeo State 

Colorado State 
19 

20 New-Mexico 

21 Wyoming 

22 ' Air Force 

23 Utah 

24 Brigham Young 3-OT 

OWN 
SCORE 

OPP 
SCORE 

75 

63 
68 

83 

77 

83 

69 

6?. 

90 

64 

75 

60 

78 

66 

67 

77 
85 

87 

79 

71 

62 

64 

68 

97 

59 

66 
57 

49 

75 

62 

62 

63 

75 

74 

84 

62 

67 

47 

56 

sq 
66 

81 

45 

69 

65 

53 

56 

86 

SITE ATTENDANCE 

H 9,713 

H 

1 

A 

H 

H 

J8^ 

H 

H 

H 

H 

-HI 
H 

H 

H 

H 

A 

A^ 

13.027 

10,941 

2,000 

12.222 

10,822 

9.727 

10,761 

11,497 

H 8^200 

A 10.902 

A 11,691 

8.510 

10,902 

"5,327 
11,552 

12.222 

11,576 

12.222 

7,488 

2.000 

12,222 

OPPONENT 

25 San Diego S t a t e 

26 Hawaii 

OWN ' 
SCORE 

OPP 
SCORE SITE ATTENDANCE 

27 

28 

New Mexico 

Colorado S t a t e 
8.000 - „ . ^ „ — 

29 i*Utah 

30 *San Diego S t a t e 

31 *Tii1 Rfl 

32 *North Carolina St. J S 

33 

34 

35 

63 

65 

79 

69 

82 

81 

79 

J3-

76 

63 

65 

73 

73 

87 

- 1 5 -

86 

;?i3^ 

A 

A 

A 

A 

H 

8.843 

3,129 

18,056 

7.802 

11.551 

11,728 

12,256 

2 - 13,833 

**NEUTRAL SITES (Arena, City, State) 

"1 SIU Arena Carbonda le , IL 

2 Un ive r s i t v Arena 

3 

4 

Albuquerque. N.M. 

Attendance (Include students and estimate if necessary) 
TOTAL 

GAMES ATTENDANCE 

Home games (include all " h o m e " c o u r t s -
see top of page) 

Road games 

Neutrai-site games 

Total season attendance, all games 
(add the three above) 

19 

10 

3 

32 

203.917 

90,938 

28,089 

322,944 
H 12,222 

CAREER LEADERS 

List any player who completed his career in the 1985 season and has exceeded anyofthefollowing mmimums 2,000 pomts, 1,600 rebounds, 
60 0 FG%. 87 0 FT%, 24 0 points per game, 12 0 rebounds per game 

NAME GAMES 
FG 

ATT 
FG 

MADE PCT 
FT 

ATT 
FT 

MADE PCT REB POINTS AVG 

MMA^ 3ikkfi<^ MuJ^J~(lut. 3 IP 
Signature of Reporting Official Title 


