FINAL 1985 MEN'S BASKETBALL STATISTICS REPORT

ONLY GAMES AGAINST FOUR-YEAR U.S. COLLEGES ARE INCLUDED IN STATISTICS AND WIN-LOSS RECORD

College	University	of	Texas	at	E1	Paso C	oach_	Don	Haskins		Season Record 22	- 1	0
											Win		
					C	onference Name	West	ern .	Athletic	Conference	Conference Record 12	- 4	L

t Class by Fr So Jr Sr Loss

FIRST and LAST NAME		Pos Ht	Games	FIELD GOALS			FI	REE THRO	ows	REBOUNDS		ASSISTS	POINTS	
FING I MILE LAST NAME	† CI	FOS AL	Games	Scored	Atts	Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	No	Avg	A331313	Total	Avg
Luster Goodwin	Sr	G 6-1	32	227	461	.492	87	103	.845	63	1.9	110	543	16.9
Dave Feit1	Jr	C 6-11	32	158	305	.518	117	156	.750	227	7.1	46	433	13.5
Juden Smith	Jr	E 6−6	32	134	274	.489	143	193	.741	208	6.5	90	411	12.8
Donnell Allen	Sr	F 6-7	32	77	173	.445	50	70	.714	119	3.7	8	204	6.4
Kent Lockhart	Sr	G 6−5	32	77	194	.397	49	65	.754	69	2.2	81	203	6.3
Kevin Hamilton	Jr	F 6-6	32	58	141	.411	59	88	.670	130	4.1	16	175	5.5
Hernell Jackson	So	G 6-1	32	56	131	.427	52	73	.712	40	1.3	69	164	5.1
Quintan Gates	So	F 6-6	32	58	133	.436	20	25	.800	103	3.2	23	136	4.3
Lemuel Clanton	Jr	G 6-3	22	22	40	.550	13	18	.722	18	0.8	14	59	2.7
Marvin Washington	Fr	F 6-5	17	10	19	.526	0	5	.000	21	1.2	3	20	1.3
Don Bronson	Jr	F 6-7	12	2	7	.285	3	6	.500	7	0.6	1	7	0.6
OTHERS (Number of Pl	layers	<u> </u>)	2	3	.667	4	4	1.000	7	2.3	0	8	2.7

		POII	NTS	FIELD GOALS			FREE THROWS			REBOUNDS				Shots		FOULS]
Totals	Games	Number	Avg	Scored	Atts	Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	Player & Team	Avg	Dead Ball	Total	Missed	ASSISTS	No	Disq	╛
Own	32	2361	73.8	882	1881	.469	597	805	. 742	1127	35.2	96	1223	1207	462	650	24	_ _c
Opps	32	2146	67.1	837	1790	.468	478	701	.682	1042	32.6	118	1160	1176	373	670	28	
Scoring Margin 6.7			6.7		•					ebound argin	2.6	Total → Rebs	238 3	2383	Total Sho			

1985 INDIVIDUAL SINGLE-GAME HIGHS

	(List ALL perform	nances equaling or bettering indicated min	nimums)	
		Player	Opponent	Date
Points (40)	FT)	. <u> </u>	
	(FGFT)		
Field Goals (20)	(No Attempts)		
Free Throws (15)	(No Attempts)		
Rebounds (20)	(No By Team)		
Assists	(No_By Team)		
		TEAM SINGLE-GAME HIGHS EST mark equaling or bettering indicated	mınımums)	
	vs (Opponent)	Date	vs (Opponent)	Date
FGA (100)(FG		FTA (45) F1	「)	
FG (50)(FGA)	FTA (45) FT (35) FT	A 55 Tulsa	3/16
PF (40)	,	FT Pct (30 made) 70.	9 (39 ₀ 55) Tulsa	3/16
		Assists		
FG Pct (650)(_	of)	Assists Pct (600)	(of F	Gs by team)

1984-85 BASKETBALL RECORD

Please list games in order played. Before opponent's name indicate tournament games with an asterisk (). After opponent siname indicate overtime games with OT, 2-OT, etc. After opponent score, indicate home games by (H), away games by (A) and neutral sites by 1, 2, 3, etc. and list below** List attendance for ALL games regardless of site. Attendance should include all students at the game—regardless of whether they paid admission. If you do not charge admission or count attendance, please estimate the total number of spectators at each home game. If you have more than one "home" court, please include all games played in your home city or nearby cities in which you would be regarded as having the home crowd. Please remember only games against four-year, U.S. colleges are included in statistics or in win-loss records.

rec	ords																		
	OPPONENT	OWN SCORE	OPP SCORE	SITE	ATTENDANCE	OPPONENT	OWN SCORE	OPP SCORE	SITE	ATTENDANCE									
1	Fort Lewis College	75	_59_	H	9,713	25 San Diego State	<u>63</u>	76	<u>A</u>	8,843									
2	New Mexico State.	_63	_66_	_A_	13,027	26 Hawaii	65	63	<u>A</u>	3,129									
3	Arizona State	68	57	H	10,941	27 New Mexico		65	A	18,056									
4	*Western Illinois																		
5	*Southern Illinois	_77	<u>75</u>	_A_	8,000	28 Colorado State	<u>69</u> _	<u>73 </u>	<u>A</u>	7,802									
6	New Mexico State	_83	62	<u>H</u> _	12,222	29 <u>*Utah</u>	82	7 <u>3</u>	<u>H</u>	11,551									
7	Lamar	_69	62	<u>H</u> _	10,822	30 *San Diego State	<u>81</u>	<u>87_</u>	<u>H.</u>	11,728									
	Texas Southern			<u>H</u> _	9,727	31 *Tulsa	79	.75	2	12,256									
9	*Wake Forest	_90	<u>75.</u>	<u>H</u>	10,761	32 <u>*North Carolina St</u> .	73	86	2	13.833									
10	*Purdue	64	74	<u>H</u>	11,497	33		,	-	1									
11	Southern	<u>75</u>	84	<u>H</u> _	8,200														
12	Brigham Young	_60	_62_	<u>A</u> _	10,902	34													
13	Utah	78	67	<u>A</u>	11,691	35													
14	Baptist College	<u>66</u>	47	Н	8,510	**NEUTRAL SITI													
15	'Air Force	67	_56	<u>H</u> _	10,902	1 SIU Arena Carb	ondale	t, IL	· ·										
	Wyoming				``5 <u>.327</u>	2 University Arena	Albuc	uerque	, N.M	1									
17	Harraf f	85	66	Н	11,552	3													
18	San Diego State	87	_81_	Н	12,222	4													
19	Colorado State		45	H	11,576	Attendance (Include stude	ents and	estimat	e if ne	cessarv)									
20	New Mexico			<u>H</u> _						TOTAL ATTENDANCE									
21	Wyoming /-	62	65	<u>A</u> _	7,488	Home games (include all "ho	ome'' co	urts-	10	203,917									
22	Air Force	64	53	A	2,000	see top of page) Road games			10	90,938									
	Utah	68	56	н.	12,222	Neutral-site games			_3_	28,089									
	Brigham Young 3-OT	97	86	Н	12,222	Total season attendance, all (add the three above)	games		32	322,944									
	t																		

CAREER LEADERS

List any player who completed his career in the 1985 season and has exceeded any of the following minimums 2,000 points, 1,600 rebounds, 60 0 FG%, 87 0 FT%, 24 0 points per game, 12 0 rebounds per game

NAME	GAMES	FG ATT	FG MADE	PCT	FT ATT	FT MADE	PCT	REB	POINTS	AVG
1										

Thomas Lefonions

Student aast, SIK

Signature of Reporting Official

Title